Swarthmore College
Fall Enroliments by Race and Sex

NOTES:

-In 2010, the federal
government mandated new
collection and reporting
methods for race and
ethnicity. All enrollments are
presented using the newer
coding.

In this newer coding, any
student who identifies as
Hispanic is considered to be
Hispanic (even if other races
are also selected).

Those who select two or
more races (and who do not
select Hispanic) are
considered to be "Two or
more races" students.

Non-resident aliens are
reported in a separate
category, regardless of race
or ethnicity.

-Counts include students
studying abroad. (See table
"Fall Enrollment by Student
Category: On Campus and
Study Abroad")

*Enrollments and entrollment
patterns impacted by COVID

Female
Male
Grand Total
Nonresident aliens Female
Male
Total
Hispanics of any Female
race Male
Total
Two or more races, Female
non-Hispanic Male
Total
American Indian or Female
Alaska Native, Male
non-Hispanic Total
Asian, non-Hispanic Female
Male
Total
Black or African Female
American, Male
non-Hispanic Total
Native Hawaiian or Female
other Pacific Male
Islander, non-Hisp.. Total
Unknown Race Female
and/or Ethnicity Male
Total
White, non-Hispanic Female
Male
Total

Grand Total

2010
780
744

1,524

2010
50
61

111
113

175

83

145
305
382
687
1,524

2011
790
755

1,545

68

130
304
366
670
1,545

2012
797
755

1,552

58

114
322
353
675
1,552

2013
781
753

1,534

2013
61
69

130
137
78
215
67
59
126

104
132
236
57
29
86

43

40

83
311
345
656
1,534

Fall Term

2014
785
757

1,542

2014
75
78

153
124
82
206
65

120

113
139
252

2015
798
783

1,581

Fall Term

329
341
670
1,581

2016
824
796

1,620

2016
91
98

189
119
87
206
69
52
121

126
138
264
59
47
106

20
23

336
351
687
1,620

2017
832
809

1,641

2017
101
110
211
110

90
200
67
50
117

136
134
270
70
46
116

25
28

318
351
669
1,641

2018
842
805

1,647

2018
96
119
215
114
94
208
70
47
117

138
127
265
71
54
125

31
32

316
331
647
1,647

2019
857
810

1,667

2019
108
126
234
112

99
211
75
51
126

131
127
258
78
50
128

34
32

312
324
636
1,667

SOURCF:

2020"
737
702

1,439

2020"

99
118
217
92
96
188
65
64
129
4

4
139
117
256

71
46
117
1

1

2
26
26
52
240
234
474
1,439

FTSvvvy files

2021
857
832

1,689

2021
112
145
257
112
120
232

85
70
155
4

1

5
154
139
293
75
54
129
1

1

2
28
23
51
286
279
565
1,689



