Fall Term

Swarthmore College Fall Enrollments by Race and Sex

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020*	2021
Female	780	790	797	781	785	798	824	832	842	857	737	857
Male	744	755	755	753	757	783	796	809	805	810	702	832
Grand Total	1,524	1,545	1,552	1,534	1,542	1,581	1,620	1,641	1,647	1,667	1,439	1,689

NOTES:

-In 2010, the federal government mandated new collection and reporting methods for race and ethnicity. All enrollments are presented using the newer coding.

In this newer coding, any student who identifies as **Hispanic** is considered to be Hispanic (even if other races are also selected).

Those who select two or more races (and who do not select Hispanic) are considered to be "Two or more races" students.

Non-resident aliens are reported in a separate category, regardless of race or ethnicity.

-Counts include students studying abroad. (See table "Fall Enrollment by Student Category: On Campus and Study Abroad")

*Enrollments and entrollment patterns impacted by COVID

Fall Term

		2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020*	2021
Nonresident aliens	Female	50	54	58	61	75	85	91	101	96	108	99	112
	Male	61	63	68	69	78	86	98	110	119	126	118	145
	Total	111	117	126	130	153	171	189	211	215	234	217	257
Hispanics of any race	Female	113	136	134	137	124	110	119	110	114	112	92	112
	Male	62	66	72	78	82	94	87	90	94	99	96	120
	Total	175	202	206	215	206	204	206	200	208	211	188	232
Two or more races, non-Hispanic	Female	49	60	65	67	65	68	69	67	70	75	65	85
	Male	37	46	52	59	55	52	52	50	47	51	64	70
	Total	86	106	117	126	120	120	121	117	117	126	129	155
American Indian or	Female	5	5	3	1	2	1	2	3	5	6	4	4
Alaska Native,	Male	1	2	1	1								1
non-Hispanic	Total	6	7	4	2	2	1	2	3	5	6	4	5
Asian, non-Hispanic	Female	112	97	96	104	113	126	126	136	138	131	139	154
	Male	105	114	121	132	139	143	138	134	127	127	117	139
	Total	217	211	217	236	252	269	264	270	265	258	256	293
Black or African American,	Female	63	66	61	57	59	54	59	70	71	78	71	75
	Male	34	36	32	29	31	41	47	46	54	50	46	54
non-Hispanic	Total	97	102	93	86	90	95	106	116	125	128	117	129
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander, non-Hisp	Female					1	2	2	2	1	1	1	1
	Male									1	1	1	1
	Total					1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
Unknown Race and/or Ethnicity	Female	83	68	58	43	38	23	20	25	31	34	26	28
	Male	62	62	56	40	34	26	23	28	32	32	26	23
	Total	145	130	114	83	72	49	43	53	63	66	52	51
White, non-Hispanic	Female	305	304	322	311	308	329	336	318	316	312	240	286
	Male	382	366	353	345	338	341	351	351	331	324	234	279
	Total	687	670	675	656	646	670	687	669	647	636	474	565
Grand Total		1,524	1,545	1,552	1,534	1,542	1,581	1,620	1,641	1,647	1,667	1,439	1,689